and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2009.

(I) OBJECTS OF THE  ISSUE:

The Company has embarked on an ambitious growth plan for the near future. The Company shall be investing in new ventures and
shall also participate in supporting other Companies/ Ventures in their growth plans through consultancy and financial assistance.
The Company would thus require long term resources to achieve the same.

(ii) INTENTION OF THE PROMOTERS/ DIRECTORS/ KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONS TO SUBSCRIBE TO THE OFFER:

None of the Promoter Companies intends to subscribe to this proposed issue.

Change in Control:

The Promoters of the Company will continue to be in control of the Company and there will not be any change in the management/
control of the Company as a result of the proposed preferential allotment. As a result of the preferential allotment, there shall be no
change in the Board of Directors of the Company.

(I) SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER THE PROPOSED ISSUE:

 Category Pre Issue Holding (as on 27.08.10 - date
of notice)

Post Issue Holding

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

A Promoter's
Holding

1 Promoters

- Indian Promoters 7342000 39.61 7342000 38.57

Sub- total 7342000 39.61 7342000 38.57

B Non Promoter
Holding

2 Institutional
Investors

- - - -

a Mutual Funds and
UTI

- - - -

b Companies
(Central/ State
Govt.)

- - - -

c Foreign Investors 593960 3.20 1093960 5.75

Sub- total 593960 3.20 1093960 5.75

3 Others

a Private Corporate
Bodies

5627447 30.36 5627447 29.56

b Indian Public 2341195 12.63 1632085 12.30

c NRI/ OCB 477418 2.58 477418 2.51

d Directors &
Relative/ Clearing
Members

2152815 11.62 2152815 11.31

Sub- total 10598875 57.19 10598875 55.68

Grand Total 18534835 100 19034835 100

(ii) LOCK IN REQUIREMENT:

The equity shares to be issued to the investors shall be locked in for a period of 1 year from its date of allotment as prescribed under
SEBI (Disclosure & Investor Protection) Guidelines, 2000, as amended from time to time.

In addition to the above, the entire pre- preferential shareholding of the proposed allottees, if any, shall be locked- in from the
Relevant date up to a period of 6 months from the date preferential allotment.

(iii) PROPOSED TIME WITHIN WHICH ALLOTMENT WILL BE COMPLETED:

The Company will complete the allotment of Warrants within a period of 15 days from the date of declaration of the result of postal

[…]

and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2009.

(I) OBJECTS OF THE  ISSUE:

The Company has embarked on an ambitious growth plan for the near future. The Company shall be investing in new ventures and
shall also participate in supporting other Companies/ Ventures in their growth plans through consultancy and financial assistance.
The Company would thus require long term resources to achieve the same.

(ii) INTENTION OF THE PROMOTERS/ DIRECTORS/ KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONS TO SUBSCRIBE TO THE OFFER:

None of the Promoter Companies intends to subscribe to this proposed issue.

Change in Control:

The Promoters of the Company will continue to be in control of the Company and there will not be any change in the management/
control of the Company as a result of the proposed preferential allotment. As a result of the preferential allotment, there shall be no
change in the Board of Directors of the Company.

(I) SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER THE PROPOSED ISSUE:

 Category Pre Issue Holding (as on 27.08.10 - date
of notice)

Post Issue Holding

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

A Promoter's
Holding

1 Promoters

- Indian Promoters 7342000 39.61 7342000 38.57

Sub- total 7342000 39.61 7342000 38.57

B Non Promoter
Holding

2 Institutional
Investors

- - - -

a Mutual Funds and
UTI

- - - -

b Companies
(Central/ State
Govt.)

- - - -

c Foreign Investors 593960 3.20 1093960 5.75

Sub- total 593960 3.20 1093960 5.75

3 Others

a Private Corporate
Bodies

5627447 30.36 5627447 29.56

b Indian Public 2341195 12.63 1632085 12.30

c NRI/ OCB 477418 2.58 477418 2.51

d Directors &
Relative/ Clearing
Members

2152815 11.62 2152815 11.31

Sub- total 10598875 57.19 10598875 55.68

Grand Total 18534835 100 19034835 100

(ii) LOCK IN REQUIREMENT:

The equity shares to be issued to the investors shall be locked in for a period of 1 year from its date of allotment as prescribed under
SEBI (Disclosure & Investor Protection) Guidelines, 2000, as amended from time to time.

In addition to the above, the entire pre- preferential shareholding of the proposed allottees, if any, shall be locked- in from the
Relevant date up to a period of 6 months from the date preferential allotment.

(iii) PROPOSED TIME WITHIN WHICH ALLOTMENT WILL BE COMPLETED:

The Company will complete the allotment of Warrants within a period of 15 days from the date of declaration of the result of postal